represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of outstanding shares of
our common stock, after giving effect to the automatic conversion of all outstanding shares of our preferred stock into
shares of our common stock and the reclassification of our preferred stock warrant liability to additional paid−in capital
upon the conversion of warrants to purchase shares of our convertible preferred stock into warrants to purchase shares of
our common stock upon the completion of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale by us of the 7,300,000 shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at an initial
public offering price of $11.50 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated
offering expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2006 would have been
approximately $84.5 million, or $2.97 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book
value of $2.52 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $8.53 per share to new investors
purchasing shares at the initial public offering price. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 11.50
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2006 $ 0.45
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 2.52

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.97
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 8.53

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in this offering, the
pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering would be $2.97 per share, and the dilution in
pro forma net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering would be $8.53 per share.

The following table summarizes on the pro forma as adjusted basis described above, the difference between our
existing stockholders and the purchasers of shares of our common stock in this offering with respect to the number of
shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price paid per share paid
to us, based on an initial public offering price of $11.50 per share, before deducting the underwriting discounts and
commissions:

Shares
Purchased Total Consideration

Average
Price

Number Percent Amount Percent
Per

Share
Existing stockholders 21,137,885 74.3% $ 92,877,679 52.5% $ 4.39
New investors 7,300,000 25.7 83,950,000 47.5 11.50

Total 28,437,885 100.0% $ 176,827,679 100.0%

The above discussion and tables assume no exercise of our stock options or warrants outstanding as of
December 31, 2006, consisting of 2,881,905 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options
with a weighted average exercise price of approximately $5.03 per share and 229,073 shares of our common stock
issuable upon the exercise of warrants with a weighted average exercise price of approximately $5.22 per share. If all of
these options and warrants were exercised, then:

• there will be $8.32 per share of dilution to new investors;

[…]

but does not share voting or dispositive power for shares of our common stock.

(15) Includes 95,156 shares subject to our right of repurchase, which right lapses as to 4,757 shares
each succeeding month over the next 20 months, and 845,225 shares subject to options that are
exercisable within 60 days of December 31, 2006, of which 421,541 shares, if these options were
exercised in full, would be subject to vesting and right of repurchase in our favor upon the executive
officer’s cessation of service prior to vesting. Excludes the shares indicated to be excluded in
footnotes (13) and (14).

117

Source: GLU MOBILE INC, 424B4, March 22, 2007

Table of Contents

The following table presents information regarding beneficial ownership of our common stock as of
December 31, 2006 by the selling stockholders, assuming the underwriters’ option to purchase additional
shares of our common stock in this offering is exercised in full. To our knowledge, none of the selling
stockholders is a broker−dealer or an affiliate of a broker−dealer.

Shares to be
Shares Beneficially Sold in Shares Beneficially

Owned Before Offering Offering Owned After Offering
Name
of
Beneficial
Owner Number Percentage Number Percentage
Sienna Limited Partnership III,

L.P.(1) 1,569,737 7.4% 250,000 1,319,737 4.6%
David Ward(2) 1,357,934 6.4 80,000 1,277,934 4.5
Scott Orr(3) 1,226,536 5.8 180,000 1,046,536 3.7
L. Gregory Ballard(4) 876,665 4.1 40,000 836,665 2.9
Denis Guyennot(5) 866,902 4.1 65,000 801,902 2.8
Shukri Shammas(6) 788,697 3.7 80,000 708,697 2.5
David Bates(7) 678,544 3.2 150,000 528,544 1.9
Kristian Segerstråle(8) 403,329 1.9 40,000 363,329 1.3
Sami Lababidi(9) 402,318 1.9 40,000 362,318 1.3
Sebastien Vincent(10) 368,525 1.7 35,000 333,525 1.2
Upton Corporation(11) 277,232 1.3 40,000 237,232 *
Morgan O’Rahilly(12) 126,430 * 60,000 66,430 *
Alessandro Galvagni(13) 119,859 * 12,000 107,859 *
Jill Braff(14) 115,039 * 12,000 103,039 *
James Robert Hayes(15) 40,971 * 4,000 36,971 *
Eric R. Ludwig(16) 33,679 * 3,000 30,679 *
Gregory Suarez(17) 30,208 * 3,000 27,208 *

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1% of the outstanding shares of our common stock.
(1) Includes 17,567 shares subject to immediately exercisable warrants. Mr. Skaff is the Managing

Member of Sienna Associates III, L.L.C., the general partner of Sienna Limited Partnership III, L.P.
Messrs. Skaff, Robert Conrads and Gilbert Amelio share voting and dispositive power over these
shares and disclaim beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of their respective
individual pecuniary interests in this entity. Sienna Limited Partnership III, L.P. acquired ownership
of these shares through the issuance of stock pursuant to venture capital financings in December